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Service description




VIP Meet & Assist - Vietham

Thank you for your enquiry. We provide VIP fast-tracked services at Ho Chi Minh (Saigon) SGN, Da
Nang DAD, and Hanoi HAN airports.

Arrival Service

Passengers are met at the visa on arrival area (at the end of the secure corridor). The service
includes:

- Assistance with completing paperwork (health, visa, etc.)
- Fast track through immigration using the Diplomatic, Crew, or fastest line available
- Arrangement for a trolley to move luggage

- Note: Airport assistants are officials and cannot lift, collect, or carry bags. Porters are available if
needed.

Connection Between Two Flights

Passengers are met at the visa on arrival area and receive:

- Assistance with paperwork

- Fast track through immigration

- Arrangement for a trolley for luggage

- Guidance to the next check-in and through security, immigration, and border control

- Direction to the airport lounge or departure gate

Important Note:

For HAN airport, the airline offers a free bus between terminals. For SGN airport, a walking path
(about 800 meters) connects the two terminals.



Visa Information

Please specify:

- If passengers have a visa stamped in their passport
- If passengers have an e-visa
- If passengers don’t need a visa

- If passengers will get a "visa on arrival" (we need a copy of the VOA "Letter of Approval")

*Ensure the "Letter of Approval" data matches the passport exactly.*

Departure Service

Our meet & assist departure service starts two hours before the flight's scheduled departure. The
service includes:

- Coordination with the driver if local contact information is provided
- Arrangement for a trolley for luggage to check-in

- Assistance with check-in and boarding pass formalities

- Guidance through customs and departure immigration clearance

- Escort to the airline/member lounge or boarding gate (lounge use is not included)

Service Fees

Arrival/Departure:
-1 pax: USD 149
- 2 pax: USD 259
- 3 pax: USD 359
- 4 pax: USD 459
-5 pax: USD 559

- 6 pax: USD 659



Connection/Transit:
-1 pax: USD 209
- 2 pax: USD 389
- 3 pax: USD 559
-4 pax: USD 739

*Infants aged 24 months or under are not charged.*

Overnight Add-On

An additional USD 15 per person applies for flights arriving or departing between 18:00 PM and
06:00 AM.

Porter Service

Our airport assistants can assist with 2-3 bags for a fee of USD 45. Passengers must push their own
trolley past customs.

Lounge Access
- Domestic VIP Lounge: USD 99/person
- International VIP Lounge: USD 99/person

*Access may be available before departure; please inquire for details

Airport Transfers

Available for VIP Meet & Assist service passengers, with English-speaking drivers. Guideline rates
(exact rates depend on location and time of day):

- MPV Toyota Fortuner or Innova: USD 150
- SUV Ford Escape, Everest: USD 150

- Executive Limo - Mercedes E Class: USD 190



- Premium Limo - BMW 7 Series or similar: USD 195
- Executive Van - Ford Transit, Mercedes Sprinter: USD 180
- Other Luxury and Premium Cars available upon request

- Nighttime add-on (19:00 PM to 06:59 AM): USD 35

Payment Processing Fee

A 5.5% payment processing fee will be added to the final charge and invoice.

Contact Information

Local contact numbers may not be provided for greeters. Our dispatch managers monitor the
service to ensure everything runs smoothly.

Prices does not include 4% credit card fee and 7% VAT

Best regards,

Platinum Services

+1-(929)-884-1960



